

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 05/22/13  
CONTRACT NUMBER 10-ON1804  
LOCATION 10-STA-132-27.7/27.7

IN STANISLAUS COUNTY IN WATERFORD  
AT BENTLEY STREET

PAGE 1  
05/22/13  
CONTRACT CODE 'A '  
43 CONTRACT ITEMS

CONSTRUCT LEFT TURN POCKET

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 5.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 8 FUND TOTAL HB4N 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 40

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 3 ENGINEERS EST 483,770.00 AMOUNT UNDER 118,636.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 24.52  
PROGRAM ELEMENTS OHC

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	365,134.00	2	GEORGE REED INC 209 523-0734 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00211337 P O BOX 4760 FAX 209 523-4313 MODESTO CA 95352
2	390,672.45	3	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION 209 983-2300 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00000008 P O BOX 1118 FAX 209 983-2375 STOCKTON CA 95201-1118
3	516,949.00	1	DREAMBUILDER 714 646-3697 SB PREF CLAIMED 00873436 1324 E LAWSON LANE FAX 714 646-3698 BID IS OVER SBP PLACENTIA CA 92870 PREFERENCE LIMITS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

10-0N1804  
10-STA-132  
05/22/13

BID211  
PAGE 2  
05/22/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	MOZINGO CONSTRUCTION INC OAKDALE CA	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)
	MOZINGO CONSTRUCTION INC OAKDALE CA	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE AND MISC. IRON AND STEEL
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN AND PAVEMENT MARKER
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER, THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM AND THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	SAMBRANO TRAFFIC WILTON CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

10-0N1804  
10-STA-132  
05/22/13

BID211  
PAGE 3  
05/22/13

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	ITEMS 1, 3, 10 THRU 13 AND 40 THRU 42
	SOUTH MACK GRINDING VISALIA CA	ITEMS 18, 20, 25 AND 26

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY INC ELK GROVE CA	STRIPING REMOVAL AND STRIPING
	GBA ENGINEERING PLACENTIA CA	ITEMS 27 THRU 29
	SAMBRANO TRAFFIC CONTROL INC WILTON CA	ITEM 3
	WESTERN GRINDING RENO NV	ITEMS 25 AND 26

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,220.00	2,220.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	51,000.00	51,000.00
4	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,500.00	5,500.00
5	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	6,500.00	6,500.00
6	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,600.00	2,600.00
7	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	5	70.00	350.00
8	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	17,500.00	17,500.00
9	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	130.00	130.00
10	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	1,660	3.20	5,312.00
11	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,370	1.00	1,370.00
12	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	350	3.50	1,225.00
13	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	110	3.00	330.00
14	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	101.00	101.00
15	152255	RESET MAILBOX	EA	7	202.00	1,414.00
16	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	3	200.00	600.00
17	152438	ADJUST FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE	EA	15	775.00	11,625.00
18	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	1,500	5.00	7,500.00
19	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	12,740.00	12,740.00
20	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	600	24.50	14,700.00
21	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	200	20.00	4,000.00
22	210300	HYDROMULCH	SQFT	2,230	.17	379.10
23	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	2,230	.63	1,404.90
24	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	500	40.00	20,000.00
25	390010	PREPAVING PROFILOGRAPH	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
26	390020	PREPAVING GRINDING DAY	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00
27	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	19	84.00	1,596.00
28	390133	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE B)	TON	455	85.00	38,675.00
29	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	790	105.00	82,950.00
30	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	720	5.00	3,600.00
31	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	75	123.00	9,225.00
32	397005	TACK COAT	TON	2	700.00	1,400.00
33 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	8	2,500.00	20,000.00
34	560248	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	18	14.00	252.00
35	560249	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	10	15.00	150.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
36	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	3	300.00	900.00
37	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	190	100.00	19,000.00
38	700617	DRAINAGE INLET MARKER	EA	3	80.00	240.00
39 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	1,147	2.50	2,867.50
40	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	520	3.50	1,820.00
41	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	3,150	.85	2,677.50
42	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	130	6.00	780.00
43	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
					TOTAL	365,134.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,600.00	1600.00	1,400.00	1400.00
2	1,500.00	1500.00	3,500.00	3500.00
3	23,850.00	23850.00	63,000.00	63000.00
4	8,000.00	8000.00	4,000.00	4000.00
5	750.00	750.00	1,200.00	1200.00
6	500.00	500.00	1,600.00	1600.00
7	175.00	875.00	120.00	600.00
8	11,000.00	11000.00	4,000.00	4000.00
9	550.00	550.00	600.00	600.00
10	3.60	5976.00	6.00	9960.00
11	1.10	1507.00	2.35	3219.50
12	3.55	1242.50	8.00	2800.00
13	3.10	341.00	2.00	220.00
14	110.00	110.00	160.00	160.00
15	210.00	1470.00	530.00	3710.00
16	210.00	630.00	200.00	600.00
17	550.00	8250.00	2,350.00	35250.00
18	4.80	7200.00	7.80	11700.00
19	6,000.00	6000.00	1,800.00	1800.00
20	70.00	42000.00	75.00	45000.00
21	60.00	12000.00	57.00	11400.00
22	.35	780.50	1.20	2676.00
23	.90	2007.00	1.60	3568.00
24	60.00	30000.00	67.00	33500.00
25	4,500.00	4500.00	8,300.00	8300.00
26	7,500.00	7500.00	12,000.00	12000.00
27	132.00	2508.00	112.00	2128.00
28	110.00	50050.00	112.00	50960.00
29	120.00	94800.00	176.00	139040.00
30	8.00	5760.00	6.00	4320.00
31	85.00	6375.00	50.00	3750.00
32	1,150.00	2300.00	2,400.00	4800.00
33	1,250.00	10000.00	1,900.00	15200.00
34	15.00	270.00	24.00	432.00
35	18.00	180.00	26.00	260.00
36	310.00	930.00	300.00	900.00
37	110.00	20900.00	87.00	16530.00
38	85.00	255.00	85.00	255.00
39	4.85	5562.95	2.70	3096.90

10-0N1804  
10-STA-132  
05/22/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID211  
PAGE 7  
05/22/13

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	5.10	2652.00	9.00	4680.00
41	1.65	5197.50	1.00	3150.00
42	6.10	793.00	9.00	1170.00
43	2,000.00	2000.00	513.60	513.60
TOT		390,672.45		516,949.00